COMPONENTS
LI200RX and LI200R
Solar Radiation Sensors
Overview
The LI200RX1 and LI200R1 silicon pyranometers accurately moni-
tor sun plus sky radiation for solar, agricultural, meteorological,
and hydrological applications. They use a silicon photovoltaic
detector mounted in a cosine-corrected head to measure solar

mounted away from all obstructions and reflective surfaces that
might adversely effect the measurement.
Ordering Information
Solar Radiation Sensors
For the following sensors, enter cable length, in ft, after the -L; recom-
mended length is 11 ft. Must also choose a cable termination option.
LI200RX-L LI-COR Silicon Pyranometer with fixed calibration.
LI200R-L LI-COR Silicon Pyranometer
Cable Termination Options (choose one)
-PT Cable terminates in stripped and tinned leads for direct
connection to a datalogger’s terminals.
-PW Cable terminates in a connector for attachment to a
prewired enclosure. Option not offered for the LI200R.
-CWS Cable terminates in a connector for attachment to a
CWS900 interface. Connection to a CWS900 interface allows
the LI200R to be used in a wireless sensor network. Option
not offered for the LI200RX.
Accessories
LI2003S Base and leveling fixture used to level the sensor.
CM225 Solar Sensor Mounting Stand that’s used to attach the LI2003S
and sensor to a crossarm.
Specifications
Stability: <±2% change over a 1 year period